
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR  
THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA 

 
JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 

 
 Plaintiff, Greggory Wilson, and Defendant, Navy Federal Credit Union, pursuant to Federal 

Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), do hereby stipulate to the dismissal of this action as 

follows: 

1. All claims of the Plaintiff, Greggory Wilson, individually, are hereby dismissed with 

prejudice, with each party to bear their own fees and costs. 

2. All claims of any unnamed member of the alleged class are hereby dismissed 

without prejudice.   

  

GREGGORY WILSON, individually, and on 
behalf of all others similarly situated, 
 
 Plaintiff, 

v. 

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, 
 
 Defendant. 
 

Case No.: 1:22-cv-01176 

CLASS ACTION  
 

 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 
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Date: January 28, 2023 
 

Respectfully Submitted, 
 
/s/ Heather Whitaker Goldstein 
Heather Whitaker Goldstein 
Virginia State Bar No. 41480 
THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRM 
11 N. Market Street 
Asheville, North Carolina 28801 
(828)258-2991 (phone) 
(828)257-2767 (fax) 
hgoldstein@vwlawfirm.com 
 
KALIEL GOLD, PLLC  
Jeffrey Kaliel, Esq.* 
1100 15th St NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
Telephone: 2023504783 
Email: jkaliel@kalielpllc.com 
 
SHAMIS & GENTILE, P.A. 
Edwin Elliott, Esq.* 
14 NE 1st Ave., Suite 705 
Miami, FL 33132 
Telephone: 305-479-2299 
edwine@shamisgentile.com 
 
*Admitted Pro Hac Vice 

Counsel for Plaintiff and the Proposed Class 

  

/s/ Brittany Warren 
Brittany Warren (Bar No. 84590)  
Karin Dryhurst (Pro Hac Vice)  
Joss Berteaud (Pro Hac Vice)  
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING 
HALE AND DORR LLP  
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20006  
Tel.: (202) 663-6000 
Brittany.Warren@wilmerhale.com 
Karin.Dryhurst@wilmerhale.com 
Joss.Berteaud@wilmerhale.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Navy Federal 
Credit Union 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on January 28, 2023, I electronically served the foregoing counsel of 

record as listed on the CM/ECF system. 

 
/s/ Heather Whitaker Goldstein 
Heather Whitaker Goldstein 
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